

Vendor ID: 10029763

# City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER

PO No. 4500103132

Date: 08/07/2018 Page 1 of 5

Ship To:

P & R BEACHES AND SHORELINE PARKS 3775 MORENA BLVD SAN DIEGO CA 92117-5233 Bill To:

Developed Regional Parks 2125 PARK BLVD, MS 39 SAN DIEGO CA 92101 Billing Contact: RACHEL RUIZ

Telephone:

E-Mail: RUIZRS@SANDIEGO.GOV

**FOR TOTAL** 

Vendor: San Diego Power Clean

PO Box 151353

San Diego CA 92175-1353

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

**Delivery Terms:** FOB Destination

Buyer: Lisa Hoffmann Telephone: 619-236-6096

Telephone:619-460-8177 E-Mail: info@sandiegopowerclean.com

E-Mail: LHoffmann@sandiego.gov

ne#	Serv#	em ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc UoM Conv Factor	l Exter	nded Price
1	As-Needed OB Pier of	cleaning-SLP	11/30/2018	22 WK	1030.00 WK	USD	22,660.0
	DIR Project ID 25410	6					
		PERFORMED UNTIL AFTER KICK-OFF I 236-6096 WITH ANY QUESTIONS.	MEETING - CONTACT LISA	4			
	As-Needed OB Pier of	cleaning-SLP					
	power washing of the handrails, sinks and o on Thursday nights b	mber, 2018; 22 weeks) power sweeping/va c Ocean Beach Municipal Pier (to also inclu- city trash containers). Service is to be cond etween the hours of (10pm and 6am) Serv recovery per San Diego City regulations.	ide lucted				
	FY19 PURCHASE O	RDER NUMBER MUST BE ON ALL INVO	ICES				
		Vincent Paniagua 858-581-9976 MS30M el Ruiz 619-235-5901 MS39					
	BUSINESS TAX AND	) INSURANCE TO BE UPDATED AS REC	UIRED.				
	Item completely delive	ered					
2	As-Needed OB Pier (	Cleaning-SLP	06/30/2019	30 WK	1030.00 WK	USD	30,900.0
	Modification to PO45	00103132					
	As-Needed OB Pier of	cleaning-SLP					
	power washing of the handrails, sinks and o on Thursday nights si	o June, 2019; 30 weeks) power sweeping/\(\frac{1}{2}\) Ocean Beach Municipal Pier (to also including the transport of transport of the transport of the transport of the transport of transport of the transport of transport of the transport of transport	ude lucted				
	FY19 PURCHASE O	RDER NUMBER MUST BE ON ALL INVO	ICES				
		Vincent Panigua 858-581-9976 MS30M el Ruiz 619-235-5901 MS39					
•	Item partially delivere	d					
	I -						

**IMPORTANT!** 

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to 'Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above

Pov 04 - 16



PO No. 4500103132

**FOR TOTAL** 

Date: 08/07/2018

Page 2 of 5

.ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
lotes:	Serv# Service Description  By performing the services detailed in this purchase order, Contra	actor		Conv Factor	
	is entering into a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that h				
	or she is aware of the wage provisions described herein and shal				
	with such provisions before commencing services.	,			
	A. PREVAILING WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code	e section			
	22.3019, construction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintena				
	work performed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing				
	laws. For construction work performed under this Contract cumul	-			
	exceeding \$25,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and mair	=			
	work performed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15,				
	Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with State prevaili				
	wage laws including, but not limited to, the requirements listed be	-			
	This requirement is in addition to the requirement to pay Living W				
	pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through	<del>-</del>			
	Contractor must determine which per diem rate is highest for eac				
	classification of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage F				
	and pay the highest of the two rates to their employees. Living W	**			
	applies to workers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates.	_			
	Compliance with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to s	sections			
	1720 through 1861 of the California Labor Code, Contractor and				
	subcontractors shall ensure that all workers who perform work ur	nder this			
	Contract are paid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem wa	ges as			
	determined by the Director of the California Department of Indust	rial			
	Relations (DIR). This includes work performed during the design	and			
	preconstruction phases of construction including, but not limited t	Ο,			
	inspection and land surveying work.				
	1.1. Copies of such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file	at the			
	City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department a	nd are			
	available for inspection to any interested party on request. Copies	s of			
	the prevailing rate of per diem wages also may be found at				
	http://www.dir.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Contr	actor and its			
	subcontractors shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per diem	า			
	wages determination at each job site and shall make them availa	ble to			
	any interested party upon request.				
	1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration da	tes. If			
	the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage	rate to			
	be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage	shall			
	be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate				
	refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon ex	piration			
	of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is o	n file			
	with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effecti	ve on the			
	date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract	in			
	the same manner as if it had been published in said publication.	If the			
	predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expirati				
	dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration				
	occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermi	ned			
	wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the e				
	xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predet	termined wage rates e	xpires during the life		
	such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract.				
	Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall				
	comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a wo				
	paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in whi	ich			
	the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
	applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1				
	Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall complete the subcontractors of the	-			
	California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires kee				
	accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records,	and			
	making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its				
	subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and	its			
Term	l ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at htt	p://www.sandiego.d	ov/purchasing/vendor	L	
		. 5-3	. •	SEE LA	ST PAG
					51 1 AG

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



PO No. 4500103132

**FOR TOTAL** 

Date: 08/07/2018

Page 3 of 5

subconfactors shall submit weekly certified payord feodos online via the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contrator is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payord records to the City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall act or furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the mramer required in Labor Code section 1776 intentity to the Labor Commissioner in the mramer required in Labor Code section 1777.4, 4.  A Appendices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with Caltifornia Labor Code section 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.4 committed in the compliance of their engangement of their compliance as well as the compliance of their engangement of their compliance as well as the compliance of their espansible to their compliance as well as the compliance of their espansible to their compliance as well as the compliance of their espansible to their compliance as well as the compliance of their espansible to their compliance as well as the compliance of their espansible to the intention of their compliance as well as the compliance of their espansible to the intention of their compliance as well as the compliance of their espansible to the intention of their espansible to their espansible to the intention of the espansible to the intention	Line#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
the City's web-based Labor Congeliance Program. Contractor is responsible for ensuring its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.  4. Apperience. Confractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777.5.77.7.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and valeges of appendience. Contractor and set shall comply with California Labor Code section 1775. 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and valeges of appendience. Contractor and set shall comply with authorities with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and valeges of appendience. Contractor and set of their authorities with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.6 and 1777.7.  5. Officing Hours Contractor and shall be set of their subcontractors with sections 1775.6 and 1777.6 and 1777.6 and 1777.7.  6. Officing Hours Contractor and shall be set of their subcontractors and set of their subcontractors and set of their subcontractors and 1775.6 and 1777.6 and 1777.		Serv# Service Description subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via			Conv Factor	
or ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the CDIV. Contractor and its subcontractors shall all on timinish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771, 1771.  4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 1777, 1777. and 1777. concerning the employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their complisance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777. and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1510 through 1815, including but not limited to: (1) section verbing burs on public works contracts to eight hours a did year of long section 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (1) section verbing burs on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in secses of florups per day set compensated at rot less than 175 threst the loss rate of pay, and (6) specify permitted to the subcord works more than Burs pay day and 40 hours per wave in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Schootracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1777, 1777, 1777, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1881.  7. Labor Code Section 1801 confirmation to the subcontractor california Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1777, 1777, 1777, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1881.  7. Labor Code Section 1801 confirmation of the work of this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 an aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code section 1771, 1810, 1811, 1815, 181		1	nsible			
City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.  4. Apperiences. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5. 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and wagues of superiences. Contractor and but he held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775.5. 1776.6 and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 formagh 1813. including but not limited only located by the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1810 formagh 1813. including but not limited only located by the compliance of their subcontractors of the subcontra						
specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commissioner in the manner required in Labor Code section 17714.  4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code section 17726, 17776 and 1777.7 compliance of their employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.  5. Working Hous. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working most on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of hours per day not compensated and not lies shann 15 limes the basic rate of pay, and (i) specify penalties to the imposed on design professionis and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker per day for each day without the compliance of \$25 per worker o		_ · · ·				
in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.  4. Apprentions. Contractor and its subcontractors ahall comply with California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and vages of apprentiess. Contractor shall be need responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1775.7, 1777.6 and 1777.7  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall be need to responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forly hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11½ times the basic rise of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than the hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1610 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for \$10 subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter mow with subcontractor. Calefornia Labor Code Sections 1810 (Gentimication, Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter mow with subcontractor. Calefornia Labor Code Sections 1810 (Gentimication, Contractor with the provisions of \$25 section 3700 of the California Labor Code sections 1817), 1771.7, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1813, 1815, 1803 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1810 (Gentimication, Contractor contractor in accordance with the provisions of \$25 section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to understore and entire sections 3700.  8. Labor Congliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will with		I	ner			
A. Apprentious. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1775, 1776 and 1777.7 comming the employment and wages of apprentioes. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (in Particit working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated and not less than 11% times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 325 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1910 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777, 8, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1866 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in an accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor contribs with 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to understate self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to understate self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to the sure of the California Labor Code which require every employer to the work of this California Lab		1 · ·				
California Labor Code sections 1777.6, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning the employment and vages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.6, 177.6. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forth yours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1816. 6. Required Provisions for \$5 unicontractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into win a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1870; 1771.1, 1775, 1777, 1776, 1777.6, 1810, 1813, 1813, 1804 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1870, 1804 escellators 1870, 1870, 1870, 1870, 1871, 1871, 1870, 1871, 1870, 1871, 1871, 1871, 1870, 1871,		I				
employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held responsible for their conglishes as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.8 and 1777.7.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated and not less than 1% times the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontraction of 255 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in volation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require overy employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require overy employer to to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require overy employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such porvisions of betto commensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of Section 3700 of the south of the contractor of August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhol		1 11	the			
responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their subcontractors with sections 1777, 8, 1776, and 1777.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1910 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pars; and (i) specify penalistes to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1815, 1800 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1815, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1816 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code without for equire every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code within equire every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program and worker of the work of this Contract and authorized in August 2011 by the City for questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-64, have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-6600.		_				
subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.7.  5. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Codes sections 1910 through 1915, including but not limited tor (i) frestriet working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated and not less than 17 ki time the basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$2.5 per worker per day for seath day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1010 through 1915.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor California Labor Code section 1910 through 1915.  7. Labor Code Section 1981 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1910 is required to secure the payment of compensation of the employees and by signing the Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of shat code, and if will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program and undertaced in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or for questions or a sasistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-23-66 have coursed. For questions or a sasistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Departmen		1				
S. Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pays; and (i) specify penalistes to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$55 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 1. Labor Code Section 1815, 1860 and 1861. 1. Labor Code Section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program antworzed in August 2011 by the DIT. The City will with odd contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or tother governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or the compliance monotining and enforcement by th						
California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not limited to (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated and not less than 11% time the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for reach day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1010 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1777, 1781, 1813, 1815, 1869 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code exclusion 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers Compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and it will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program undurfized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withfold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or rother governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity. Or that been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or that been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or that been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or that been established after an investigati						
limited to. (i) estrict working hours on public works contracts to eight hours a day and forty hours a week. unless all hours worked in excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (i) psochly penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 255 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 18 to through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1816, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 and wave of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payolf records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or other powernmental entity or other governmental entity or other governmental entity or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other government		, ,				
eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in excess of a hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ files the basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 3701, 1711, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1800 and 1881.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or to the manufacture of the section of an unpression of the Contraction of San Dego's Eugliden ob the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity in the performance of the entity of the performance of the section of an unpression of the						
excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 1½ times the basic rate of pay, and (i) people ynealise to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of 255 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  8. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1801 Carlifornia Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1801 Carlifornia Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1801 Carlifornia Labor Code sections 1770 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DiR. The City will withhold contract payments when payoril records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity or it has been estab		I				
basic rate of pay, and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in volation of California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code section 1870 Code section 1871, 1771, 1777, 17775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1880 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withorld contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shell not be qualified to be form the work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a coordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a). Till is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to abund to bit that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is		1	the			
professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each day the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 17775, 17775, 1770, 1773, 1770, 1773, 1770, 1773, 17						
the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week in violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815.  6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Centractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent to deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-25e-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4140 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1(a), [1] is not a violation of this section			av			
violation of California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815. 6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1880 and 1861. 7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract. 8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity and the second program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity in the second program authorized in Contractor or Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor or the monitoring and by the DIR. A contractor or or enter into any contract of the public c			-			
6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1809 and 1881.  7. Labor Code Section 1810 Central Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 1810 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other developed and contract or advanced and contract or advanced an		1				
minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diegos's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1717.1.4.), "It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the co						
into with a subcontractor. California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.1, 1775, 1776, 17775, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract. Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.¹  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpaymently) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5, in accordance with Labor Code section 1721.1, (a), "[it] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725		I				
177.5, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1880 and 1861.  7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1725.5 in septiment of the Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid		1				
7. Labor Code Section 1881 Certification. Contractor in accordance with California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that 1 am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity, and the underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-28-68-000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1,(a), "Iji is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered provident that usiness and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontr			,			
California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment of compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor registration Requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771-1,(a), "[i]it is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor's inequirement to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsible provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered proviro bid			th			
compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contractor certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or gr						
certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[ijl is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1)		1				
California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•			
liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000. 9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771. (a). "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.3.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 is the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid		·	inst			
accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1,(a), "[it is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.*  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Perms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		1				
provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.*  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[It is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  **Perms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor			h			
Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  9. Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		1				
8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to be perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  1. Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		I .				
Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[ii] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid			)			
contract payments when payroll records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[I]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Performs and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		1				
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Performs and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compilance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  SEE LAST PA						
entity that underpayment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  **ETerms* and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor*  **SEE LAST PA**						
please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  ETerms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		1	e,			
Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Perms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  SET errms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		1				
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  SET errms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This projection.	ect			
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  **Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  **SEE LAST PA**						
in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  **Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  **SEE LAST PA**						
Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  *Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  **SEE LAST PA**		<u> </u>				
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  *Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  **SEE LAST PA**						
and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		1				
of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA						
authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		1				
Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		1	r by			
contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded." 9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA  SEE LAST PA		1	,			
1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  2 Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		· ·				
9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA						
not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA						
solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		_	а			
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		1				
following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		1				
Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  SEE LAST PA		1				
SEE LAST PA						
SEE LAST PA	e Term	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://w	ww.sandiego.c	jov/purchasing/vendor		
			0 - 0		SFFIA	ST PAG

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above



PO No. | 4500103132

**FOR TOTAL** 

Date: 08/07/2018

Page 4 of 5

Line#		el.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM		Extended Price
	Serv# Service Description opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the			Conv Factor	
	subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee				
	specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is				
	replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract				
	Code section 4107.				
	9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in				
	violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c				
	ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful,	void or voidable	solely due to the		
		void, or voidable	solely due to the		
	awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.				
	'				
	9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is				
	certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on				
	this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with				
	Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide				
	proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to				
	the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.				
	10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the				
	performance of any public work contract without having been registered				
	in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor				
	Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of				
	the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL				
	public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered				
	subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a				
	misdemeanor.				
	11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most				
	current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their				
	DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during				
	performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list				
	within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally,				
	Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all				
	subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within				
	ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR				
	registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to				
	Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to				
	the City.				
	12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There are limited exemptions for				
	installation, alteration, demolition, or repair work done on projects of				
	\$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still comply with Labor Code				
	sections 1720 et. seq. The only recognized exemptions are listed below:				
	12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be required to register with the				
	DIR for small projects. (Labor Code section 1771.1).				
	12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The records required in Labor Code				
	section 1776 shall be required to be kept and submitted to the City of				
	San Diego, but will not be required to be submitted online with the DIR				
	directly. Contractor will need to keep those records for at least three				
	years following the completion of the contract. (Labor Code section				
	1771.4).				
	12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contractor shall not be required to				
	hire only registered subcontractors and is exempt from submitting the				
	list of all subcontractors that is required in section 11 above. (Labor				
	Code section 1773.3).				
	B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the City's Living Wage				
	Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sections 22.4201 through 22.4245. T	he .			
	LWO requires payment of minimum hourly wage rates and other benefits				
	unless an exemption applies. SDMC section 22.4225 requires each				
	Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the				
	City Manager within thirty (30) days of Award of the Contract. LWO wage				
	and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with SDMC				
	section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consumer Price Index. Service				
	on and Conditions of this Burchage Order are qualished at http://www.	, condiana no: ·/	nurobooina/sonda-		
ern:	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www	.sandlego.gov/	purcnasing/vendor	000	OT D 4 0
				SEE LA	SI PAG
	IMPORTANTI			1	

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above

Rev 04 - 16



PO No. 4500103132

**Date:** 08/07/2018

Page 5 of 5

Item ID/Description Del	.Date Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	<b>Extended Price</b>
contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities		Conv Factor	
require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires			
subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations			
22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination			
on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance			
applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.			
and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.s	andiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		
2 2		Line Item Total \$	53,560.0
IMPORTANT!		Tax \$	
	Servie Description contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations and rules.  1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption. C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.  and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.s	Service Description contracts, financial assistance agreements, and Ciry licitilities agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each year. In addition, Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO to comply with the LWO and all applicable regulations and rules.  1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption.  C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.  and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor	Service Description Contracts, financial assistance agreements, and Civi I acilities agreements must include this upward adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each year I nodition. Contractor agrees to require all of its subcontractors, sublessees, and concessionalities subject to the LVO to comply with the LVO and all applicable regulations and rules.  1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordinance. Pursuant to SDMC section 22.4215, this Contract may be exempt from the LVO. For a determination on this exemption. Contractor must complete the LVmg Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption.  C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contractor is required to pay the highest applicable wage rate where more than one wage rate applies.  and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor  Line Item Total S  Line Item Total S  Line Item Total S  Line Item Total S